PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Thuy D. Dang			12/08/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force		
Street Address:	AFRL/RXOB (ORTA)		
Internal Address:	2977 Hobson Way, Bldg. 653, Rm. 406		
City:	Wright-Patterson AFB		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	45433-7734		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	125	29662	
PCT Number:	l	29662 0966690	
	US		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	US(DATA (937)443-66	35	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	US(US((937)443-66 be sent via US Mai	0966690 35 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	US(US((937)443-66 be sent via US Main 937-443-660	0966690 35 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	US(US((937)443-66 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 937-443-66(IPDocket@T	0966690 35 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 ThompsonHine.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	US((937)443-66 be sent via US Main 937-443-660 IPDocket@T : Mark P. Lev P.O. Box 88	35 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 ⁻ hompsonHine.com y, Esq. 01	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	US((937)443-66 be sent via US Main 937-443-660 IPDocket@T : Mark P. Lev P.O. Box 88	35 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 hompsonHine.com y, Esq.	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	US((937)443-66 be sent via US Main 937-443-66(IPDocket@T : Mark P. Lev P.O. Box 88 Dayton, OHI	35 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 ⁻ hompsonHine.com y, Esq. 01	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	US(US((937)443-66 be sent via US Main 937-443-66(IPDocket@T : Mark P. Lev P.O. Box 88 Dayton, OHI	35 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 ThompsonHine.com y, Esq. 01 O 45401-8801	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Thuy D. Dang</u>, while employed by the Government of the United States, made jointly with Zongwu Bai, Narayanan Venkat, and Alexander B. Morgan an invention entitled <u>New Rigid-Rod Co-polymer Compositions and the</u> <u>Polymeric Fibers Fabricated from those Compositions for Enhanced Flame Resistance</u>, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States having Application Serial number $\frac{12}{329,662}$ filed $\frac{12-08-2008}{12-08-2008}$; the inventor(s) hereby authorize AFMCLO/JAZ to enter the application number and filing date into this Agreement, when this information becomes available.

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the joint invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to my entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the aforesaid joint invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all priority resulting from the filing of the aforesaid application for patent in the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, and his successors, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use for the full term or terms for which said patents and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof are, or may be, granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made; and I hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary or convenient for the preparation, filing, or prosecution of such applications, except it is understood that I shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket expense relative to such action.

(signature of inventor) (date) 8th day of Deraula The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2008 by Thuy D. Dang. MAY & MODIL Notary Public JEFFREY R. MOORE, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no amiration date. Section 147.03 O. R. C.

PATENT REEL: 024409 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 05/19/2010